does not include all disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.
Revision to Consolidated Statements of Cash Flow
The consolidated statements of cash flows of Edison International and Southern California Edison Company were
revised to correct an error in the amount of purchases of nuclear decommissioning trust investments and the amount of
regulatory impacts of net nuclear decommissioning trust earnings. The revisions had no impact on the consolidated
balance sheet, statements of income, comprehensive income, changes in equity or on the net change in cash and cash
equivalents. Management believes the revisions do not have a material impact on the prior period financial statements.
The following table presents the cash flow statement effects related to the revision for the nine months ended
September 30, 2013 and the year ended December 31, 2013:

Edison International Southern California Edison

(in millions) As
Reported Adjustment As Revised As

Reported Adjustment As Revised

Nine months ended September 30, 2013
Cash flows from operating activities:
Adjustments to reconcile to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Regulatory impacts of net nuclear
decommissioning trust earnings $265 $(183 ) $82 $265 $(183 ) $82

Total cash provided by operating
activities 2,253 (183 ) 2,070 2,346 (183 ) 2,163

Cash flows from investing activities:

Edgar Filing: EDISON INTERNATIONAL - Form 10-Q

21

Purchases of nuclear decommissioning
trust investments (4,857 ) 183 (4,674 ) (4,857 ) 183 (4,674 )

Total cash used by investing activities (3,088 ) 183 (2,905 ) (3,065 ) 183 (2,882 )

11

Edgar Filing: EDISON INTERNATIONAL - Form 10-Q

22

Edison International Southern California Edison

(in millions) As
Reported Adjustment As Revised As

Reported Adjustment As Revised

Year ended December 31, 2013
Cash flows from operating activities:
Adjustments to reconcile to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Regulatory impacts of net nuclear
decommissioning trust earnings $312 $(236 ) $76 $312 $(236 ) $76

Total cash provided by operating
activities 3,203 (236 ) 2,967 3,284 (236 ) 3,048

Cash flows from investing activities:
Purchases of nuclear decommissioning
trust investments (5,951 ) 236 (5,715 ) (5,951 ) 236 (5,715 )

Total cash used by investing activities (3,808 ) 236 (3,572 ) (3,783 ) 236 (3,547 )
For the three months ended March 31, 2014 and the six months ended June 30, 2014, the correction also increases net
cash provided by operating activities by $67 million and $5 million, respectively, and increases cash flows used by
investing activities by the same amount. There were also errors identified which had an inconsequential impact on the
three months ended March 31, 2013 and the six months ended June 30, 2013 as well as the annual periods of 2012 and
2011. Since these errors are inconsequential, management has concluded revision of these periods is not necessary.
Cash Equivalents
Cash equivalents included investments in money market funds. Generally, the carrying value of cash equivalents